Total Handle:
Amwest
Churchill

Day at the Track
Game Play

Lien Games

ODS - TVG

Penn ADW
Player Management
WatchandWager
Xpressbet

Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents

Total Market Origin Fee - 5%

Allocation of Market Origin Fee:

Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%

Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee

NYS Gaming Commission
Market Origin Credits
For the Month of June 2024

$217,769
$16,316,811
$98,351
$259,848
$722,009
$36,321,829
$57,908
$514,917
$132,277
$6,365,425
$61,007,143

$3,050,357

$2,745,321
$152,518
$152,518
$3,050,357

Market Origin

Credit Allocation *

Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:

oTB

Association
OTB Credit Allocation 40% $1,220,143 100%
2023 In-State Handle
Capital $37,432,100 36%  $433,831 $433,831
Catskill $2,692,208 3% $31,202 $31,202
Nassau $32,989,731 31%  $382,345 $382,345
Suffolk $18,205,322 17%  $210,996 $210,996
Western $13,957,856 13%  $161,769 $161,769
Total $105,277,217 100% $1,220,143 $1,220,143
Racing Purse ** Breeding Funds **
Association Enhancements NYTBDF Ag Fund
Racing Association Credit Allocation 50% $1,525,179 40% 40% 12% 8%
Thoroughbred Associations 60% $915,107
NYRA 5/6 83%  $762,589 $305,036 $305,036 $91,511 $61,007
Finger Lakes 1/6 17% $152,518 $61,007 $61,007 $18,302 $12,201

Harness Associations

Batavia
Buffalo
Monticello
Saratoga
Tioga
Vernon
Yonkers
Total

Totals

2023 Live Handle

100%  $915,107

40%  $610,071

$366,043 $366,043 $109,813 $73,209

$942,869 7% $44,708 $17,883 $17,883 $5,365 $3,577
$515,118 4% $24,425 $9,770 $9,770 $2,931 $1,954
$1,293,597 10% $61,338 $24,535 $24,535 $7,361 $4,907
$3,497,424 27%  $165,837 $66,335 $66,335  $19,900 $13,267
$686,554 5% $32,554 $13,022 $13,022 $3,907 $2,604
$1,388,519 11% $65,839 $26,336 $26,336 $7,901 $5,267
$4,542,040 35%  $215,369 $86,148 $86,148  $25,844 $17,230
$12,866,121 100%  $610,071 $244,029 $244,029  $73,209 $48,806

$2,745,321

$1,830,214 $610,071 $183,021  $122,014

* The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
** The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.




