## **NYS Gaming Commission Market Origin Credits** For the Month of June 2024

Total Handle:	
Amwest	\$217,769
Churchill	\$16,316,811
Day at the Track	\$98,351
Game Play	\$259,848
Lien Games	\$722,009
ODS - TVG	\$36,321,829
Penn ADW	\$57,908
Player Management	\$514,917
WatchandWager	\$132,277
Xpressbet	\$6,365,425
Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents	\$61,007,143
Total Market Origin Fee - 5%	\$3,050,357
Allocation of Market Origin Fee:	
Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%	\$2,745,321
Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%	\$152,518
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%	\$152,518
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee	\$3,050,357

			Market Origin	Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:				
	Credit Allocation *			OTB				
				<u>Association</u>				
OTB Credit Allocation		40%	\$1,220,143	100%				
	2023 In-State Handle							
Capital	\$37,432,100	36%	\$433,831	\$433,831				
Catskill	\$2,692,208	3%	\$31,202	\$31,202				
Nassau	\$32,989,731	31%	\$382,345	\$382,345				
Suffolk	\$18,205,322	17%	\$210,996	\$210,996				
Western	\$13,957,856	13%	\$161,769	\$161,769				
Total	\$105,277,217	100%	\$1,220,143	\$1,220,143				
				Racing	Purse **	Breeding	g Funds **	
				Association	<b>Enhancements</b>	NYTBDF	Ag Fund	
Racing Association Credit Allocation		50%	\$1,525,179	40%	40%	12%	8%	
Thoroughbred Associations		60%	\$915,107					
NYRA	5/6	83%	\$762,589	\$305,036	\$305,036	\$91,511	\$61,007	
Finger Lakes	1/6	17%	\$152,518	\$61,007	\$61,007	\$18,302	\$12,201	
		100%	\$915,107	\$366,043	\$366,043	\$109,813	\$73,209	
Harness Associations		40%	\$610,071					
	2023 Live Handle							
Batavia	\$942,869	7%	\$44,708	\$17,883	\$17,883	\$5,365	\$3,577	
Buffalo	\$515,118	4%	\$24,425	\$9,770	\$9,770	\$2,931	\$1,954	
Monticello	\$1,293,597	10%	\$61,338	\$24,535	\$24,535	\$7,361	\$4,907	
Saratoga	\$3,497,424	27%	\$165,837	\$66,335	\$66,335	\$19,900	\$13,267	
Tioga	\$686,554	5%	\$32,554	\$13,022	\$13,022	\$3,907	\$2,604	
Vernon	\$1,388,519	11%	\$65,839	\$26,336	\$26,336	\$7,901	\$5,267	
Yonkers	\$4,542,040	35%	\$215,369	\$86,148	\$86,148	\$25,844	\$17,230	
Total	\$12,866,121	100%	\$610,071	\$244,029	\$244,029	\$73,209	\$48,806	
Totals		-	\$2,745,321	\$1,830,214	\$610,071	\$183,021	\$122,014	

The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.